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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of ongoing education projects in the country including Jharkhand, State-wise;

(b) the amount allocated/ released for these projects during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(c) the total expenditure under the said education projects during the above period; and

(d) the steps being taken by the Government for effective implementation of education projects in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) to (c): At present, several education projects are being implemented which include Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA), Mahila Samakhya (MS) Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA), Setting up of Model Schools, National Literacy Mission (NLM) and ICT in Schools scheme etc. The details of amount allocated, released and expenditure incurred state- wise in respect of SSA, MS and ICT in Schools are annexed. (Annexure-I, II & III).

Further, the expenditure incurred during the period 2009-10 and 2010-11 in respect of RMSA, Model Schools and NLM are as follows:

     (Rs.in crore)

S.   Name of scheme/              2008-  2009-  2010-
No.             project                          09       10       11

1.     RMSA                                       549.08   1346.84

2.     Model School                              251.71   411.51

3.    NLM                                          1.32     0.26

 The programmes were implemented from 2009-10.

(d): All these education projects are monitored and evaluated in the Ministry at regular intervals through inbuilt mechanism like quarterly progress reports, review meetings, annual financial audits and concurrent reviews for effective implementation.
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